A Resolution is presented for adoption by the Ambridge Area School District which authorizes the 

Board of School Directors of the Beaver Valley Intermediate Unit #27 as operating agent of the New 

Horizon School to incur debt in an amount not to exceed Twelve Million and 00/100 (12,000,000.00) 

Twenty Million and 00/100 ($20,000,000.00) dollars for the remediation of the presence of mold and 

asbestos present in the New Horizon School building.  It is recommended that the Resolution be 

approved as presented amended. 

Mr. Zatchey moved to approve item 1, as amended, seconded by Mr.